Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

RMP24-001027

RMP24-001028
RMP24-001029
RMP24-001030

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
3110 BROCKWAY ST
1900 HICKS RD

4000 E FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 3788
CENTRAL RD

1530 E ALGONQUIN RD
62/ARBOR

1219 GOLF RD

53 S RAMP/62

1900 HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

4458 SHADY CT

CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 2572
ALGONQUIN RD

5400 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:WB EUCLID
WO RT53

2310 EASTMAN ST

4980 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2800 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2408 BIRCH LN

5015 WEBER DR

5550 ASTOR LN

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD SUBJECT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SUICDAL SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
STATION REPORT
DISPUTE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/20/2024 9:30:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

RMP24-001031

RMP24-001032

RMP24-001033

APPROX LOC:2307 OAK
LN

216 STILLWATER CT
4720 ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

LAT: <42.070404> LONG:

<-88.020615>
3705 PHEASANT DR

1460 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4613 KINGS WALK DR
2508 MILL CREEK LN
3900 OWL DR

2302 HAWK LN

1420 GOLF RD

S QUENTIN RD /W
EUCLID AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1445 HICKS RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
MEACH/ALG

W EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

3208 KIRCHOFF RD
2305 HAWK LN

2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD PARTY
LOUD MUSIC
LOUD MUSIC

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/20/2024 9:30:41 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024
5/18/2024

3111 MEADOW DR
ARBOR/ARBOR

2 WILDWOOD RD
62/CARR

2997 KIRCHOFF RD
HAWK LN / ORIOLE LN
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3250 MEACHAM RD
4710 ARBOR DR
4710 ARBOR DR
4710 ARBOR DR
4710 ARBOR DR
1420 GOLF RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
LOUD MUSIC

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/20/2024 9:30:41 AM



