



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/18/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 3788 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		1530 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		1219 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		53 S RAMP/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		1900 HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/18/2024		CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 2572 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		APPROX LOC:WB EUCLID WO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024	RMP24-001027	2310 EASTMAN ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2024		4980 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/18/2024		2800 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/18/2024	RMP24-001028	2408 BIRCH LN	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2024	RMP24-001029	5015 WEBER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2024	RMP24-001030	5550 ASTOR LN	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/18/2024		APPROX LOC:2307 OAK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		216 STILLWATER CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024	RMP24-001031	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2024		LAT: <42.070404> LONG: <-88.020615>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024	RMP24-001032	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/18/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024	RMP24-001033	4613 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/18/2024		2508 MILL CREEK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/18/2024		3900 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		2302 HAWK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		1420 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/18/2024		S QUENTIN RD / W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/18/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/18/2024		MEACH/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		W EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/18/2024		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		2305 HAWK LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/18/2024		3111 MEADOW DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		ARBOR/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		2 WILDWOOD RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/18/2024		62/CARR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/18/2024		2997 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/18/2024		HAWK LN / ORIOLE LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/18/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/18/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/18/2024		4710 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
5/18/2024		1420 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT